 07/11/2011                                                                                           page(s) 1-7
Variateur analogique courant continu  série AZ et AZB
AZ Analog Drives for servo systems - AMC
Advanced Motion Control
wwwwww..rroossiieerr..ffrr
FIGURE 2.2 PWM Current Control Circuit
Command
Current

/4"!&>)-'4(+&1$/$)'&>(2"-'(&4("/&,'&%(!()"/(+&,!&/4(&'/"/$)?&)('-#/,!%&,!&"&'4$)/()&/4()1"#&
5"/4&/$&/4(&$-/',+(&(!*,)$!1(!/9&F,%-)(&G9O&'4$3'&"&/05,2"#&'0'/(1&2$!6,%-)"/,$!9
FIGURE 2.5 AZ Part Numbering Structure
A 8 -
Blank: Current Mode only
E: Encoder Velocity Mode Available
H: Hall velocity Mode Available
Brushed DriveBlank:
AZ Analog Drive Series
AZ
Drive Type
DDC: Brushed Drive, PWM Command
B: Brushless drive
BDC: Brushless Drive, PWM Command
Feedback Supported
6: 6 Peak, 3 Continuous
8: 80
Inverted Inhibit LogicINV:
*Options available for orders with sufficient volume.
Contact ADVANCED Motion Controls for more information.
10: 10 Peak, 6 Continuous
20: 175
Peak Current (Amps)
12: 12 Peak, 6 Continuous Max DC Bus Voltage (~1:10 in Volts)
PWM Command
Revision
Additional Options*
Assigned a letter (A through Z) by manufacturer
25: 25 Peak, 12.5 Continuous
25: 25 Peak, 12.5 Continuous
40: 40 Peak, 20 Continuous
80V
Models
175V
Models
MNALAZIN-07 7
Products and System Requirements / Products Covered
2.3 Products Covered
:4(&5)$+-2/'&2$*()(+&,!&/4,'&1"!-"#&"+4()(&/$&/4(&6$##$3,!%&5")/&!-1>(),!%&'/)-2/-)(9&
V$3(*()?&"++,/,$!"#&6("/-)('&"!+7$)&$5/,$!'&")(&)("+,#0&"*",#">#(&6$)&PQLZ'&3,/4&'-66,2,(!/&
$)+(),!%&*$#-1(9&F((#&6)((&/$&2$!/"2/&ADVANCED&L$/,$!&E$!/)$#'&6$)&6-)/4()&,!6$)1"/,$!9
R!&%(!()"#?&/4(& [&6"1,#0&$6&"!"#$%&+),*('&2"!&>(&+,*,+(+&,!/$&/$5;#(*(#&2"/(%$),('&>"'(+&$!&/4(&
5("H&2-))(!/&)"/,!%&$6&/4(&+),*(9&:4('(&2"/(%$),('&2"!&>(&6-)/4()&'(5")"/(+&,!/$&'->+,*,',$!'&
>"'(+&$!&'5(2,6,2"/,$!'&'-24&"'&34(/4()&"&+),*(&-'('&"!"#$%&$)&JKL&,!5-/?&/4(&/05(&$6&
1$/$)<'=&'-55$)/(+?&"!+&/4(&6((+>"2H&"*",#">#(&$!&/4(&+),*(9
TABLE 2.2 Power Specifications
Power Specifications
Description Units AZ_6A8 AZ_12A8 AZ_20A8 AZ_40A8 AZ_10A20 AZ_25A20
DC Supply Voltage Range VDC 20-80 10-80 40-175
DC Bus Over Voltage Limit VDC 88 195 193
DC Bus Under Voltage Limit VDC 18 9 36
Maximum Peak Output Current A 6 12 20 40 10 25
Maximum Continuous Output Current A 3 6 12 20 6 12.5
Maximum Power Dissipation at Continuous Current W 12 24 48 80 53 110
Minimum Load Inductance  H 100 250
Switching Frequency1 kHz 31 20.7
1. Switching frequency for AZBE/AZBH_40A8 drive models is 33 kHz. Switching frequency for AZBE/AZBH_10A20 and AZBE/AZBH_25A20 is
22 kHz.
TABLE 2.3
Control Specifications
Description AZ AZB AZ_DDC AZBDC AZBE AZBH